issue Subscription Shares at a total Subscription Price of Php170,607,226.06 to the Subscribers. The
Subscription Price will be paid by the Subscribers in cash. The issuance of the Subscription Shares
will be subject to certain conditions, one of which is securing stockholders’ approval on the listing of
the Subscription Shares with the Philippine Stock Exchange.

The proceeds from the issuance of the Subscription Shares will be used by the Corporation to
purchase or subscribe into 100% shares in Wavemaker US Fund Management Holdings, LLC.
Wavemaker US Fund Management Holdings, LLC. shall have equity ownership in the following fund
management entities:

Company Name  Ownership
Percentage

Siemer Ventures LLC
(GP of Wavemaker Partners II LP)

62.50%

Wavemaker Partners LLC
(GP of Wavemaker Partners III LP)

66.67%

Wavemaker Management LLC
(GP of Wavemaker Partners V LP)

90.00%

Wavemaker Global Select, LLC (Master
SPV)

100.00%

Corporate Structure

The Corporate Structure of the Corporation before and after the transaction will be as follows:

 Pre-Transaction Post-Transaction
Principal Shareholders No. of Shares %

Shareholding
No. of Shares %

Shareholding
Nico Jose S. Nolledo 322,226,62210 17.21% 322,226,62211 9.01%

Fernando Jude F. Garcia 375,073,960 20.04% 375,073,960 10.48%
Raymond Gerard S. Racaza 375,765,960 20.07% 375,765,960 10.50%

Wavemaker Labs Pte. Ltd.  47,099,950 3% 47,099,950 1%

Eric Manlunas, Paul Santos
and James Jordan

0 0 1,706,072,261 48%

10 Shares of Nico Jose S. Nolledo includes shares registered in the name of Eden International Holdings Pte. Ltd.
11 Shares of Nico Jose S. Nolledo includes shares registered in the name of Eden International Holdings Pte. Ltd.

 17

After the transaction, Xurpas Shares held by the public will be at 21%.

Use of Proceeds

The Corporation will receive Php170,607,226.06 from the subscription by Eric Manlunas, Paul Santos
and James Jordan in Xurpas Shares. The said Subscription Price will be used to purchase / subscribe
to 100% shares in Wavemaker US Fund Management Holdings, LLC which shall own the following